# H0400000121

| (Pac                                    | uestor's Name)   |           |  |
|---|------------------|-----------|--|
| (requestors marile)                     |                  |           |  |
|   |                  |           |  |
| (Address)                               |                  |           |  |
|   |                  |           |  |
| (Address)                               |                  |           |  |
|   |                  |           |  |
| (City                                   | /State/Zip/Phone | · #)      |  |
| , ,                                     | ·                | •         |  |
| PICK-UP                                 | ☐ WAIT           | MAIL      |  |
|   |                  |           |  |
|   |                  |           |  |
| (Buş                                    | iness Entity Nam | ne)       |  |
|   |                  |           |  |
| (Document Number)                       |                  |           |  |
|   |                  |           |  |
| Certified Copies                        | Certificates     | of Status |  |
|   |                  |           |  |
|   | <del>.</del>     |           |  |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |                  |           |  |
|   |                  |           |  |
|   |                  |           |  |
|   |                  |           |  |
|   |                  |           |  |
|   |                  |           |  |
|   |                  |           |  |
|   |                  |           |  |

Office Use Only



100031496621

04/01/04--01018--006 \*\*87.50

PILED

2004 APR 28 PH 2: 58

DIVALOR OF CORPORATIONS
DIVALOR OF CORPORATIONS

WOY-/43/3

I RRVANI MAY 2 000

### James & Militza Johnson Family Limited Partnership

Contact:

James V. Johnson 1008 Kelly Creek Circle Oviedo, FL 32765

Daytime phone: 407 977-7781 - x106

MIN NEW TO SEE, FLORIDA ON THE CORP. OR FLORIDA ON THE CORP. OR FLORIDA ON THE CORP. FLORIDA

4



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

April 13, 2004

JAMES V. JOHNSON 1008 KELLY CREEK CIRCLE OVIEDO, FL 32765

SUBJECT: JAMES AND MILITZA JOHNSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Ref. Number: W04000014313

We have received your document for JAMES AND MILITZA JOHNSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 620.108, Florida Statutes, requires that limited partnership certificates include the mailing address in addition to the principal place of business address. Please correct your document accordingly. If the mailing address and principal place of business are one and the same, please be sure this is clearly reflected in your document.

12 3

Mark Constantions

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.)

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

see

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 204A00024266

## Certificate of Limited Partnership of the JAMES AND MILITZA JOHNSON FAMILY Limited Partnership

This Limited Partnership Agreement, made and entered into as of the 30th day of March, 2004, at Oviedo, Florida, by the following, herein called "General Partners":

James Vincent Johnson

Militza I. Lorenzo

and by the following, hereinafter referred to as "Limited Partners":

James Velton Johnson

Hannah Y. Johnson

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. Name. The name of this Limited Partnership is THE JAMES AND MILITZA JOHNSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.
- 2. Business. The general character of the Partnership business shall be to To hold and manage stock and/or stock options and/or other investments., and conduct a general business as thereto related.
- 3. Principal Place of Business and Mailing Address are the same. The location of the principal place of business and the mailing address of the Partnership is 1008 Kelly Creek Circle, Oviedo, Florida 32765 (in Seminole County Florida).
- 4. Registered Agent and Office. The registered agent for this Limited Partnership is James Vincent Johnson. The street address of the registered agent and the registered office is 1008 Kelly Creek Circle, Oviedo, FL, 32765, Oviedo, Florida.

Lhereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as the Registered Agent.

5. The Partners. The General Partners and Limited Partners of this Limited rinership are as follows:

**GENERAL PARTNERS:** 

Place of Business:

James Vincent Johnson

Militza I. Lorenzo

1008 Kelly Creek Circle, Oviedo, FL, 32765

## LIMITED PARTNERS: Place of Residence:

James Velton Johnson 1008 Kelly Creek Circle, Oviedo, FL, 32765

Hannah Y. Johnson 1008 Kelly Creek Circle, Oviedo, FL, 32765



- 6. Term. The Partnership shall begin on the 30th day of March, 2004, and shall continue for 25 years thereafter unless sooner dissolved by law or by agreement of the parties hereto or unless extended by a majority agreement of the Partners.
- 7. Additional Contributions. No additional contributions of the Limited Partners have been agreed upon.
- 8. Return of Contributions. No Limited Partner shall be entitled to withdraw or demand the return of any part of such Partner's capital contribution except upon dissolution of the Partnership.
- 9. Profits. All annual net profits of the Partnership shall be divided among the General and Limited Partners in the same proportions as the Partners' then capital interest accounts, unless retained for the Partnership investment and business activities.
- 10. Assignments. A Limited Partner shall have the right to sell such Partner's interest in the Partnership but only after such Limited Partner gives to the Partnership a 120-day opportunity to purchase such interest, as explained in detail by the Partnership Agreement.
- 11. Additional Limited Partners. The General Partner may admit additional limited partners.
- 12. Priority Among Limited Partners. There is no priority of one Limited Partner over another as to the contributions or compensation by way of income.
- 13. Continuance of Business. Upon the death, retirement, or insanity of the surviving General Partner, the Partnership shall dissolve unless continued by the remaining Partners and selecting, when necessary, a new General Partner. If the last surviving or serving General Partner dies, retires, and/or becomes insane, then the Limited Partners holding interest in capital in excess of fifty percent (50%) of the capital owned by all Limited Partners may elect to continue the Partnership by selecting a new General Partner.

- 14. Property Other Than Cash. A Limited Partner may not demand property other than cash in return for such Partner's contributions.
- 15. Amount of Cash and Agreed Value and Description of Other Property Contributed. The Partners in the Limited Partnership have contributed their interest in the property as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto, with an agreed value of \$5,137.73.

PARTNER: James Vincent Johnson PERCENTAGE INTEREST: 1% **CONTRIBUTION: \$5,137.73** 

PARTNER: Militza I. Lorenzo PERCENTAGE INTEREST: 1% CONTRIBUTION: \$0.00

PARTNER: James Velton Johnson PERCENTAGE INTEREST: 49% CONTRIBUTION: \$0.00

PARTNER: Hannah Y. Johnson PERCENTAGE INTEREST: 49% CONTRIBUTION: \$0.00

**GENERAL PARTNERS:** 

Militza I. Lorenzo

LIMITED PARTNERS:

James Volton Johnson

Hannah Y. Johnson

Hannah Y. Johnson

Vincent Johnson

## AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

| The undersigned constituting all of the general   | partners of   |
|---|---|
| James and Militza Johnson Family Limited  | d Partnership   |
| a Florida Limited Partnership, certify:   |   |
| The amount of capital contributions to date of  | the limited partners is \$ 5,137.73                                     |
| The total amount contributed and anticipated to totals \$ 7,000.00                                  | be contributed by the limited partners at this time                     |
| Signed this 30 day of March   | , 2004  |
| FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.   |   |
| Under the penalties of perjury I (we) declare the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein | hat I (we) have read the foregoing and know the n are true and correct. |
| Jane V Shuson   |   |
| General Partner   | General Partner   |
| General Partner   | General Partner   |
| General Partner   | General Partner   |